GROUP JUDGING: 1986-2017

#SHO G1 G2 G3 G4 BIS NDD %GRP

14 © © 2 1 0 80 21.4 Mrs.Sally Bremner (Surrey,BC)
4 1 © 0 0 o 52 25.0 Mrs.J.H.Daniell-Jenkins (Pickering,ON)
14 © 2 1 3 0 99 42.9 Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)
15 © 3 1 2 0 191 40.0 Dr.A.Krause (Henderson,NV)

54 106 7 3 7 1 1164 50.0 Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)

1 0 o0 0 0 0 0 .0 Mr.J.Schoenberg (Oklahoma City,0K)
12 o 0 1 1 © 279 66.7 Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)

12 1 2 2 3 © 130 66.7 Dr.C.Lunn (Franklin Centre,PQ)
29 8 4 2 2 2 669 55.2 Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
12 2 3 1 2 © 144 66.7 Mr.A.Garland (Moncton,NB)

2 0 o0 1 o0 o0 12 50.0 Mr.G.R.Stephens (Toronto,ON)

1 1 o 0 0o 0 14 100.0 Mr.A.P.Hopkinson (Perth,ON)

1 06 o0 0 0 o0 3 .0 Mrs.J.Fletcher (Surrey,BC)

19 0 2 © 0 0 28 20.0 Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)

14 © © 3 0 0 168 21.4 Mr.F.Fraser (Ottawa,ON)

1 0 o 0 0 0 0 .0 Mr.R.Waters (Peachland,BC)

2 2 ©0 0 0 0 83 100.0 Mr.P.Smith (Woodstock,ON)

29 7 3 5 1 2 780 55.2 Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)
2 0 0 0 0 o0 0 .0 Mrs.M.Thomas (Willowdale,ON)

8 1 © 1 1 1 498 37.5 Mrs.V.Hampton (Doylestown,PA)
4 0 1 0 0 o0 42 25.0 Mr.R.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
9 1 2 © 1 0 99 44.4 Mr.K.Egeberg (Maidstone,ON)

3 0 0 0 o0 o0 1 .0 Mr.J.Devlin (Thornhill,ON)

12 5 1 1 © 0 189 58.3 Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)
41 7 6 6 2 3 1222 51.2 Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)

2 1 o 0 o o 28 50.0 Mr.L.House (Richmond,BC)

26 6 3 © 1 1 583 38.5 Miss A.R.Clark (Greenwood, DE)
21 4 2 2 2 © 210 47.6 Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)

2 0 0 0 0 o0 7 .0 Mrs.S.Diamond (Kirkland,PQ)

37 12 4 2 5 2 1219 62.2 Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)

1 o o 1 0 0 34 100.0 Mr.G.D.Donaldson (Victoria,BC)
2 0 0 o0 1 o0 17 50.0 Mr.J.Loftus (W.Vancouver,BC)

8§ © 0 0 2 0 61 25.0 Mr.R.J.Moore (Decatur,GA)

24 1 2 3 4 © 205 41.7 Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
9 © © 1 3 0 88 44.4 Mr.E.R.Dixon (Toronto,ON)

2 1 o © o0 1 271 50.0 Mr.J.Honig (Worcester,MA)

6 0 1 1 2 0 120 66.7 Mr.S.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
24 3 4 3 3 1 428 54.2 Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)

4 0 © 0 1 0 8 25.0 Mr.R.D.Renihan (Davenport,IA)
14 2 © 1 3 0 191 42.9 Mr.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)

4 © © 0 0 0 0 .0 Mr.H.Paterson (Edmonton,AB)

3 0 1 0 0 0 56 33.3 Mr.G.Fancy (La Canada,CA)

5 0 o 0 o0 o0 4 .0 Mrs.R.Smith (Dorchester,ON)

4 0 © 0 0 o0 4 .0 Mr .W.Brennan (Victoria,BC)

2 0 1 o 1 0 83 100.0 Miss B.R.Watt (Victoria,BC)

7 2 2 0 0 0 59 57.1 Mrs.A.Chapman (Toronto,ON)

34 4 2 5 4 1 753 44.1 Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
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151
43
364
2
87
19
245
690
286
347
370
23
10

121
173
825

51

60
156
513

17

52

36
304

53

66

43
109
256
246

70

58

15
533

31

59

72
196

398

412

1143

202

104
82

41.
37.
50.
100.
100.
40.
47.
40.
45.
83.
57.
50.
50.

63.
80.
58.
40.
50.

57.
100.
38.
33.
25.
50.
60.
22.
75.
50.
40.
50.
57.
33.
33.
25.
42.
16.
33.
33.
66.

45.

37.

53.

55.
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Mrs.M.Robertson (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.E.Joel (Bayside,NY)
Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
Mr.A.C.Monk (Mississauga,ON)
Mr.E.C.Smith (Fredericton,NB)
Mrs.M.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
Mr.H.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Ms.H.Logan (Campbellville,ON)
Mr.N.Aubrey-Jones (Montreal,PQ)
Miss M.MacBeth (Stouffville,ON)
Mrs.E.Nash Hellerman (Severn,MD)
Mr.T.Gately (Pineville,PA)
Mr.H.Robinson (Halifax,NS)
Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)
Mr.E.Grieve (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.A.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mr.J.McNicol (Campbell River,BC)
Mrs.H.Pugh (Toronto,ON)
Mr.H.Bennink (Oakville,ON)
Mr.G.Payton (Vancouver,BC)
Dr.M.J.Deubler (Philadelphia,PA)
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)
Mrs.J.Stothart (Hudson Heights,PQ)
Mrs.M.Wait (Woodstock,NB)
Mrs.S.Loftus (Vancouver,BC)
Mrs.B.Keenan (Kennebunk,ME)
Mr.Q.LaHam (Daly City,CA)
Mr.E.Phoa (South Edmonton,AB)
Mr.T.Wurmser (Louisville,NY)
Mr.J.Tacker (Carmel,CA)
Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)
Mrs.E.Fraser (Richmond,BC)
Mr.D.Rayne (Carmel-by-the-Sea,CA)
Mrs.J.MacKenzie (Oxford Stn.,ON)
Mr.W.Jacob (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
Mr.F.Perry (Rothesay,NB)
Mrs.A.Clark (Pickering,ON)
Mr.M.Downing (Timonium,MD)
Mrs.J.Moulton (Surrey,BC)

Mr.T.Rainey (Enid,0K)
Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)
Dr.H.L.Huggins (Denver,CO)
Mr.E.Bivin (Fort Worth,TX)
Mr.L.Auslander (Lake Forest,IL)
Ms.M.Billings (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mr.A.Maurer (Pottsville,PA)

Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)
Mrs.V.0lmos-0Ollivier (Gardena,CA)
Mr.R.Guevara (Houston,TX)
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26 100.
25 100.
50.

100

31 100.
44
14.

760
8

160

43

58

134

15
265
1006
500
27
25
1287
81
72
101
267
156

70
32

307
69
209
340
30

136
66

454

50 100.
20.
50.
40.

43
220
46

30.

33.

33.
27 100.
71.
33 100.
50.
20.
51.
70.
25.
50.
54.
33.
33.
50.
53.
40.

06.
12.

06.
44,
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65.
20.
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Mrs.T.Stevenson (Santa Barbara,CA)
Mr.D.J.Grivas (Bay Saint Louis,MS)
Mr.R.Condon (Prairie View,IL)
Dr.D.Doane (Jonesboro,TN)
Mr.W.Harvey (Camp Verde,AZ)
Mrs.J.Fancy (La Canada,CA)
Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)
Mr.F.Peddie (Toronto,ON)
Hon.D.Merriam (Upland,CA)
Mr.J.Cole (Portal,GA)
Dr.T.A.Kirk Jr (Roanoke,VA)
Mr.W.Bergum (Ventura,CA)
Mrs.J.Patterson (Columbus,OH)
Mrs.P.Gratton (Truro,NS)
Mrs.T.Gately (Pineville,PN)
Mrs.J.Brazier (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.F.Young (Burbank,CA)
Mr.J.Perfect (Wakefield,NZ)
Mr.S.Shaw (Westbury,NY)
Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.K.McDermott (Newburgh,NY)
Mr.L.Reece (Winnipeg,MB)
Mr.C.Woodward (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.J.Kay (West Palm Beach,FL)
Mrs.H.A.Slaughter (Bois des Filion,PQ)
Mrs.M.Bryant (Bridgeport,TX)
Mrs.M.A.Young (Burbank,CA)
Mrs.K.Guimond (Mississauga,ON)
Mr.A.Berg (London,ON)
Mrs.H.Hartley (Richmond,VA)
Mr.E.Loeb (Smithtown,NY)
Mrs.B.Munden (Virginia Beach,VA)
Mr.L.Skarda (Clovis,NM)
Mr.G.Burke (Kelowna,BC)
Mrs.P.Running (Brampton,ON)
Mr.J.Gregory (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mr.W.Hood (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mrs.L.Riddle (Ravenna,OH)
Mrs.E.Young (Seattle,WA)
Mr.C.Harris (Louisville,KY)
Mrs.M.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mr.Garcia Y Garcia (Bogota,Colombia)
Mrs.S.Dowell (Kent,WA)
Mr.J.C.Ross (Saskatoon,Sask)
Mr.W.Geisenhafer (Eaton Rapids,MI)
Mr.F.Haze-Burch (Phoenix,AZ)
Mr.E.Klinckhardt (Scottsdale,AZ)
Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.D.Marsh (Victoria,BC)
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144
24

18
60
278
124

122

72
94

57
241
71

9%
272
49
17
167
124
10
686
98
920
47

12
593
125

38

244
326
126
76
24
26

14
165
876
180
738

47.
33.

100.
50.
53.
50.

75.

42.
42.

33.
46.
25.

75.
61.
100.
50.
50.
100.
50.
75.
50.
75.
60.

33.
63.
60.
100.

90.
64.
46.
28.
50.
40.
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42.
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41.
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Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mrs.E.Overby (Kamoka,ON)
Mr.S.Hurt (Cedar Springs,MI)
Mr.M.McDonald (Saint John,NB)
Mr.H.Spira (Sydney,Aust)
Mr.A.Zvonkin (Hamilton,ON)

Miss A.Nicholas (Danbury,CT)
Mrs.C.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mr.L.Durocher (Windsor,ON)
Mr.E.Croad (Auckland,NZ)
Mrs.D.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)
Mrs.D.Wear (Cecilton,MD)
Dr.E.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mrs.S.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
Sr.A.Quiroga N (Caracas,Venezuela)
Mr.C.Deer (Toms River,NJ)
Mr.H.Fellton (Marietta,GA)
Mr.R.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
Miss D.Nickles (Fort Worth,TX)
Mr.I.Swedrup (Stockholm,Sweden)
Dr.M.Heit (Milton,ON)
Mrs.M.Vurma (Pickering,ON)
Mr.R.G.McMurray (Fredericton,NB)
Mrs.H.M.Fisher (Lake Elmo,MN)
Mrs.B.Ludowici (Glaston,Australia)
Mr.B.J.Ellieff (Toronto,ON)

Miss K.Zimmerman (Surrey,BC)
Mr.A.Treen (Brookfield,WI)
Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)

Mr.
Dr.
Mr.
Dr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
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.Palmer (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
.L.Payro (Pedregal De San Angel,MX)
.Davis (Blind River,ON)

.Esporite (Canton,OH)

.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)

.Magder (Toronto,ON)

.Herendeen (Broadview Heights,OH)
.Graham (Charlottesville,VA)

Mrs.A.M.Moore (North Brook,IL)
Mr.W.H.Hunger (St.Laurent,PQ)
Mrs.A.Davis (Blind River,ON)
Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mr.J.Lusk (Windsor,ON)

Miss E.St.Hilaire (New Westminster,BC)
.P.Stonham (Fenwick,ON)
.M.Batchelder (Ilderton,ON)
.L.Heichel-Masley (Charleston,IL)
.R.Tongren (Bloomfield,CT)
.I.James (Vancouver,BC)

.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.D.McIntyre (Fredericton,NB)
Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)

Mrs
Mrs
Mrs
Mrs
Mrs
Mrs
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63
102
2
268
9
215
714
44
120
145
673
17
55
138
24
694
120
533
729
284
29
180
86
18
229
143
0
882
72
112
362
0
602
347
5
363
12
473
93
273
123
228
157
40
13
42
135
322
173
1
311

33.
44

43.
33.
50.
68.
50.
40.
57.
33.
33.
100.
45.
11.
52.
56.
65.
43.
69.
50.
47.
80.
100.
42.
57.

42.
30.
42.
55.

47.
50.

7.
50.
37.
06.
71.
42.
100.
41.
25.
100.
50.
100.
55.
70.
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Mr.G.Garret (Willowdale,ON)
Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mr.E.Bajona (Hillsburgh,ON)
Mrs.I.Voegeli (Calgary,AB)
Dr.H.Smith Jr. (Durham,NC)
Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)
Mr.F.Sabella (Santa Fe,NM)
Mr.R.Cole (Ottawa,ON)
Mrs.J.Doniere (Holland,OH)
Mrs.R.Descent (Calgary,AB)
Mr.Brian Taylor (Puslinch,ON)
Mr.M.McCarthy (Co.Cork,Ireland)
Mrs.P.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
Mr.R.Chasoudian (Baton Rouge,LA)
Mrs.S.Rempel (Headingley,MB)
Mr.A. Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mrs.C.Egerton (Minto,NB)
Mr.G.Bedard (Mont St.Hilaire,PQ)
Mr.P.Hudson (Uxbridge,ON)
Mr.A.Pepper (Ajax,ON)
Mrs.F.MacKenzie (Middle Musquodobolt,NS)
Mr.R.Herd (Nanaimo,BC)

Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)
Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)
Mr.S.Weiss (Brooklyn,NY)
Mr.M.Woods (Kilbride,Nfld)
Mr.F.Odenkirchen (Waterdown,ON)
Mrs.D.Attis (Halifax,NS)
Mr.R.Gilham (Brantford,ON)
Dr.S.Draper (Munroe,NJ)
Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
Mrs.L.C.Hutchinson (Bethseda,MD)
Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)
Mrs.H.M.Hobbs (Smith Falls,ON)
Mrs.T.Hewitt (Westbank,BC)
Mrs.P.Waterhouse (Abbotsford,BC)
Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)
Mrs.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)
Mr.D.Rogers (Hattiesburg,MS)
Terry Carter (Calgary,AB)
Mr.C.Dowling (Halifax,NS)
Mrs.R.Bucknell (Port Perry,ON)
Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mrs.D.MacDonald (Carmel Valley,CA)
Mrs.A.Cairns (Calgary,AB)
Mr.J.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.P.Kersey (Napier,NZ)
Mr.M.Hill (Toronto,ON)
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12

79
201
56
669
65
26

85
19
42
46
57
29
120

u

148
33

136
45
460

22
97
49

105

78
181

50.

100.
40.
100.
50.
100.
100.

50.
33.
100.
50.
50.
100.
58.

50.

100.

60.
100.

33.
66.
100.
60.
33.

28.

43.
12.
35.

33.
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40.
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50.
50.
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Mrs.F.Alcock (Digby,NS)

Mr.C.Adlercreutz (Sollentuna,Sweden)

Mrs.K.Smith (Espoo,Finland)
Mr.E.Jenner (Burlington,WI)
Mr.P.Donina (Milano,Italy)
Mr.L.Mapes (Glen Ellyn,IL)
Mr.R.High (Columbus,OH)
Mrs.A.Johnston (Stoney Plain,AB)
Mr.K.Kahn (Wyncote,PA)

Mr.R.Velez-Pico (Santurce,Puerto Rico)
Mr.R.Santiago (Santurce,Puerto Rico)

Mr.A.Hodges (Pittsburgh,PA)
Mr.H.Hutchison (Gloucester,ON)
Mr.D.Barnes (Birch Run,MI)

Mrs.R.Schelling (Victoria,Australia)

Mr.F.Dewsbury (Oakville,ON)
Mrs.M.Foy (Danbury,CT)
Mr.R.Krohne (Newburg,NY)
Mr.F.Bilger (Santa Rosa,CA)
Mrs.B.Allewell (Wasaga Beach,ON)
Mr.S.Andrews (St.Johns,NF)
Mrs.C.McGowan (Newton,MA)
Mr.B.Giles (Christchurch,NZ)
Dr.A.Eisenhut (Mexico City,Mexico)
Mr.R.Adameck (Kaneohe,HI)
Mr.H.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
Mr.J.Fabian (Scarborough,ON)
Mrs.B.Moore (Houston,TX)
Mrs.D.Hutchison (Pound Ridge,NY)
Mrs.M.Morrison (Smith Falls,ON)
Mr.0.Neilson (Paris,ON)

Mrs.Keke Kahn (Wyncote,PA)
Mrs.A.Buxton (Christchurch,NZ)
Dr.J.Masley (Charleston,IL)
Mr.T.Conway (Riverside,CA)
Dr.R.Smith (St.Stephens Church,VA)
Mr.J.Mecera (Ilyra,OH)
Mr.D.Sandberg (Bernum,MN)
Mr.M.Shoreman (Schomberg,ON)
Mrs.G.Wanner Sr.(Key Largo,FL)
Mr.J.Rowton (Corbett,OR)
Dr.L.Seligman (Baltimore,MD)
Mrs.B.Heller (Sarasota,FL)
Mr.B.Walkey (Gibsons,BC)
Mrs.E.Perks (Grand Prairie,AB)
Mr.M.Bouchard (Baie St.Paul,PQ)
Mr.D.Paterson (Bolton,ON)
Mr.F.L.Allewell (Wasaga Beach,ON)
Mrs.P.Guiterrez-Otero (Mexico)
Mr.S.Hubbell (Weaverville,CA)
Mr.H.0'Donoghue (Dundalk,Ireland)
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